constituted or hereinafter constitute to exercise its powers including the powers conferred by this resolution) is hereby 
authorized to accept, the consent of the Member(s) of the Company be and is hereby accorded to issue, offer and allot on 
preferential basis up to maximum 57,00,000 (Fifty-Seven Lakh Only)  Equity Shares of the Company of the face value of Rs. 
10/- each (Rupees Ten only) (“Equity Shares”) at a price of Rs. 76/- (Rupees Seventy-Six only) which includes a premium of 
Rs. 66/- (Rupees Sixty-Six only) per equity share aggregating up to maximum of Rs. 43,32,00,000 (Rupees Forty-Three Crore 
Thirty-Two Lakh Only) to the identified investors (hereinafter referred to as the “Proposed Allottees /Equity 
holder/Investor”), as more particularly mentioned in the explanatory statement, in accordance with the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations and other applicable laws and on such terms and conditions as mentioned hereunder.